GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5031
Friday, March 31, 2017/Chaitra 10, 1939 (Saka)

SAARC Development Fund
5031. Shri Ram Charitra Nishad

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government proposes to fill SAARC Development Fund posts;
(b) if so. the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has felt that there is an urgent need to fill up vacancies as the
fund disbursal involves many aspects and needs timely action; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government so far in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a): No Madam.
{(b): Does not arise.

(c): No Madam.

[The power of appointment of staff members in Professionals and General Services Staff rests
with the SAARC Development Fund (SDF) and not by the Government of SAARC Member
Countries.]

(d): Does not arise
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